

(

1

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 12655/2006 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 628 OF 2005

G. PARSHWANATH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report )

Date: 12/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Prasad ,Adv

Mr.S.K.DUbey, Sr.Adv.

Mr.M.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

2

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr.J.S.Attri, AAG

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for early hearing is rejected.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master