

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.12886 OF 2009
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 628 OF 2005

G. PARSHWANATH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from serving the appeal paper books
on the respondent and with office report)

Date: 10/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B. Anand, Adv.
Mr. P. Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

Mr. CMK. Kennedy, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv
Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 8th February, 2010,
it appears that all the Standing Counsel for the States
and Union Territories have been informed about the
order passed by this Court on 6.1.2010. It has also
been indicated that some of the States have already
filed their appearance through counsel, but response of
the show cause notices had not been received from the
States.

-3-

An application has been filed on behalf of the
appellant for exemption from serving copies of the
paper books on the counsel for the different States.
The same is allowed in view of the order passed on 6th
January, 2010.

Having regard to the importance of the matter
which has been set out in the order dated 6.1.2010, let
this matter be taken up for final disposal in the third
week of April, 2010.

The different States represented by their Standing
Counsel will be at liberty to file their response in
the meantime.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master