

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 628 OF 2005

G. PARSHWANATH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad interim bail and office report)

Date: 22/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For State of

Karnataka:

Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. A Rohan Singh,Adv.

Mr. Aditya,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

for Assam:

Mr. Avijit Roy,Adv.

Mr. Keshav Roy choudhary,Adv.for

M/s. Corporate Law Group.

for Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

for Delhi

Mr. J.S.Attri,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Niraj Jha,Adv.

Mr. D.k.Thakur,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Kaushik,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

for J&K

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,adv.

Mr. S.Mehdi Imam,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. P.Dabas,Adv.

Mr. T.Ahmed,Adv.

-2-

for Kerala

Mr. G.Prakash,Adv.

Mr. B.Anand,Adv.

Mr. P.V.Dinesh,Adv.

for M.P.

Dr. N.N.Ghatate,Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.P.Singh,Adv.

Mr. C.D.Singh,adv.

for Manipur

Mr. K.H.Nobin Singh,Adv.

for Punjab

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. K.K.Pandey,Adv.

for Sikkim

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh,Adv.

for T.N.

Mr. S.Thananjayan,Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.

Mr. Harish Kr., Adv.
Mr. R.Nedumaran, Adv.

for Pondicherry Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J.Aristotle, adv.
Mr. P.Ramasubramanin, Adv.

for Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

for W.B. & U.T.
Anadaman & Nicobar Mr. T.C.Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

for Maharashtra Mr. A.P.Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Asha G.Nair, adv.

U.T. of Chandigarh Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

for Chatisgarh Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K.Sinha, adv.

for Rajasthan Mr. Milind Kr., Adv.
Mr. R.Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta , Adv.

for Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

for Jharkhand Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ratan K.Chaudhary, Adv.

-3-

for Uttarakhand Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.
Mr. J.K.Bhatia, Adv.

for A.P. Mrs. D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

for Goa, Daman & Diu Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

for Gujarat Ms. H.Wahi, Adv.

for Haryana Mr. K.N.Gupta, Adv.

for H.P. Mr. Naresh K.Sharma, adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant, Adv.

for Orissa Mr. J.R.Das, Adv.

for Mizoram Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

for U.P. Mr. G.V.Rao, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

for Dadia Nagar
and Haveli Mr. D.S.Mehra, Adv.

for Lakshadweep Mr. P.V.Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. , Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad , Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh , Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija , Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv,
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha , Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv.

-4-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, the learned counsel for the appellant commenced his arguments at 10.45 a.m. and concluded at 12.25 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra, the learned counsel for the respondent made his submissions till 2.40 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Rajesh Mahale replied for ten minutes.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
COURT MASTER